Would you consider remembering The Smith in your Will?







Stirling Smith Art Gallery and Museum Dumbarton Road, Stirling FK8 2RQ Tel: 01786 471917 Fax: 01786 449523 email: museum@smithartgallery.demon.co.uk www.smithartgallery.demon.co.uk

A Registered Scottish Charity No SC016162

Some of the items bequeathed to The Smith over the last hundred years



Bruce and de Bohun by John Duncan (1866-1945)







Two lawyers by Sir George Harvey (1806-1876)

Flower Study by Margaret Gilmour (1860-1942)



Front cover images: Portrait of a Lady by Margaret C. Cook, 1894 Star of Snowdon (Stirling) Purity Brooch, 1859 Chinese porcelain teapot, 18th century Japanese netsuke, Hotei, one of the Seven Lucky Gods The Stirling Smith Art Gallery and Museum is a unique resource within the City of Stirling and bequests of fixed amounts of money from your estate could greatly increase the scope of the Museum's activities. Additionally, bequests of specific items would be much appreciated.

A Legacy Fund has been established which is intended to benefit the Stirling Smith Art Gallery and Museum, and is separate and distinct from any funding provided by Stirling Council.

A codicil to your Will – if you have made one – is all that is required. If you wish to make a bequest of money or objects, please discuss the matter with your solicitor.

A simple pro forma is attached for guidance. Your solicitor might find this helpful, but if he or she wishes to be in touch with the Stirling Smith Art Gallery and Museum, please contact the Director on 01786 471917.

BEQUEST

designed in the foregoing Will dated

having reconsidered the terms thereof and being desirous of making an addition thereto hereby leave and bequeath to the Stirling Smith Art Gallery and Museum, Registered Charity Number SC016162 of Dumbarton Road, Stirling FK8 2RQ free of Inheritance Tax the sum of

Ι.....

(£) / the following item(s) name	ly
	•••

and I direct that (1) the said sum/item(s) may be used for the general purposes of the Stirling Smith Art Gallery and Museum Legacy Fund as the Director and Trustees shall decide and (2) a receipt signed by a person for the time being authorised by the Trustees of the Stirling Smith Art Gallery and Museum shall be a full and sufficient discharge to my Executor(s)

Signed
Date
Witness
Nome
Name
Address
Occupation